
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Formal Complaint of John Kevin Parsons 
against Dominion Energy Utah 

 
DOCKET NO. 21-057-03 

 
INFORMATION REQUESTS 

 
 

ISSUED: April 14, 2021 

The Public Service Commission (PSC) needs additional information in this case before 

making a decision. The PSC directs each party to respond to the following information requests. 

The Information Requests under Paragraph A are for Dominion Energy Utah (DEU), and those 

under Paragraph B are for Mr. Parsons. 

A. DEU Information Requests: 
 
1. Please itemize the additional $414.78 DEU is charging Mr. Parsons under the 

referenced second contract, received by Mr. Parsons February 23, 2021. 
  

2. Why did DEU decide to install the meter’s location on the west side of the home 
behind the stairwell and window, given DEU representatives informed Mr. Parsons, 
on February 22, 2021, that the southeast corner of the home did not violate any of 
DEU’s policies, nor cause any major concerns? 

 
B. Mr. Parsons Information Requests: 

 
1. Please provide additional photographs of your home, not your neighbors’ homes. The 

photographs provided by DEU create an inference supporting DEU’s contention that 
your preferred location is inaccessible during heavy winter conditions. Please provide 
sufficient photos to show a safe walking path, assuming heavy winter conditions. The 
PSC would like to see that Mr. Parsons’ proposed meter location is just as safe as that 
of DEU’s preferred location. Pictures comparing the two locations would be helpful. 
  

The PSC asks the parties to respond by Friday, April 23, 2021. 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 14, 2021. 

 
/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#318247 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on April 14, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
John Kevin Parsons (kevinparsons1@gmail.com)  
 
Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com)  
Shalise McKinlay (shalise.mckinlay@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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